Office of the Executive Engineer Deptt. Of Floriculture Bagh-e-Bahu, Jammu.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (Short Term)

E-NIT No. 09/2018-19/ Floriculture Deptt. Dated: - 25-05-2018

<u>Executive Engineer Deptt. of Floriculture Bagh-e-Bahu, Jammu</u> on behalf of Governor of J&K State, invites tenders by e-tendering on **item rate basis** from approved and eligible contractors registered with J&K State Govt. for the following work.

S. No	Name of Work	Name of Division	Estimated Cost (₹In lacs)	Cost of document (In ₹)	Earnest Money (In ₹)	Time Allowed for completion	Time and date of opening of tender	Class of Contractor
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1.	Const. of Children park by way of Good earth filling and Const. of Path at Hiranagar Kathua.	Floriculture Deptt. Bagh-e-Bahu.	19.36	1000/- (non refundable)	19360/-	90 Days	09-06-2018 1300Hrs	Self Help Group
2.	Improvement and up-gradation of different parks of District Samba. for the year 2018-19 (South Sub Division)	Floriculture Deptt. Bagh-e-Bahu.	18.73	1000/- (non refundable)	37460/-	From the date of allotment up to 31 March 2019.	09-06-2018 1300Hrs	"A" "B" & "C"
3.	Const. of View Point at Club Park Gandhi Nagar, Jammu.	Floriculture Deptt. Bagh-e-Bahu.	5.43	500/- (non refundable)	5430/-	45 Days	09-06-2018 1300Hrs	Self Help Group

Position of Funds: - Demanded Position of A.A.A:- Under Process

- 1. The Bidding documents can be downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 1000 Hrs on 31-05-2018 to 07-06-2018 up to 1600 Hrs.
- 2. The Bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 1000 Hrs on 31-05-2018 to 07-06-2018 up to 1600 Hrs.
- Technical bids of bidders shall be opened on line in the office of **Executive Engineer Deptt. of**Floriculture Bagh-e-Bahu, Jammu on 09-06-2018 at 1300 Hrs.
- 4. Bid documents can be seen at and downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in Bid documents contain qualifying criteria for bidder, specifications, bill of quantities, term/conditions and other details.
- 5. The site for the work is available. The intending bidders are strongly advised to inspect the site/sites of work before bidding.
- 6. Bids must be accompanied by bid security and cost of Tender Document as specified in column 5 & 6 of the table noted above, payable at Jammu, pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Deptt. of Floriculture Bagh-e-Bahu, Jammu. Bid security will have to be in form of CDR / FDR and shall have to be valid for six months or more after last date of receipt of Bid. The cost of downloaded tender documents shall be in form of DD (non refundable) payable in favour of Executive Engineer Deptt. of Floriculture Bagh-e-Bahu, Jammu.
 - a. The original instruments in respect of cost of Documents, EMD and relevant technical bid documents etc must be delivered to the <u>Executive Engineer Deptt. of Floriculture Bagh-e-Bahu, Jammu</u>, on or before <u>09-06-2018 up to 1130 Hrs</u> If the office happens to be closed on the date of receipt as specified, the same shall be received on the next working day at the same time and venue.
 - b. Financial Bids will be opened on line in the office of the <u>Executive Engineer Deptt. of Floriculture Bagh-e-Bahu</u>, <u>Jammu</u>. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

7. Bidders should get ready with the scanned copies of cost of documents & EMD as specified in the tender documents. The original instruments in respect of cost of documents, EMD and relevant documents be submitted to the Tender Inviting Authority by Registered post / courier / By hand as per time schedule as specified.

8. Qualification of the Bidder.

In order to qualify, all bidders shall provide copies of documents as defined below, duly attested by <u>Gazette Officer or Notary or Self attested</u>):-

- i) Registration Card.
- ii) Registration Card duly renewed for the current financial year 2018-2019.
- iii) Certificate of Provisional Registration of GST.
- iv) PAN Card.
- 9. The details of cost of documents, EMD specified in the tender documents should be the same, as submitted online (scanned copies) otherwise bid will not be accepted.
- 10. The guidelines for submission of bid online can be downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in
- 11. Additional earnest money equivalent to 5% (Five percent) of the advertised cost of work shall have to be deposited by the lowest bidder in the shape of CDR/FDR from any nationalized Bank after opening of financial bid, prior to issuance of allotment of work in favour of the lowest bidder, if the rates quoted by him are less by 15% (fifteen percent) of the advertised cost the additional security shall be released after successful completion of the work physically. No partial release of security shall be allowed. In case of lowest bidder does not furnish the additional CDR/FDR within 10 days the earnest money shall be forfeited and 2nd lowest bidder shall be considered for allotment.
- 12. The quantities advertised in the rate list are approximate based on tentative estimate, which can be increased or decreased as per demand of higher authorities and need/necessity at site.
- 13. The construction key material i.e.
 - i) Cement to be used shall be of ISI mark i.e. ACC, Ambuja, ultra Tech, Birla Plus or equivalent brand duly certified by the engineer-in-charge at site
 - ii) Tar steel/Angle iron of sort to be used shall be of ISI marked i.e. SAIL, TATA TISCON, Rashtriya Ispat or equivalent brand duly certified by the engineer-incharge at site.

No: - EE/FDJ/2018-19/318-24 Dated:- 25-05-2018.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, Deptt. of Floriculture, lammu.

Copy to the: -

- Director, Department of Floriculture, Jammu for information with the request to conform the action taken from this end please. This is as per the discussion held with your good self in yours office chamber.
- Joint Director, Information department Jammu for information and with the request to publish the tender notice at least in three leading newspapers and also state website.
- 3 Nodal officer (works) Department of Floriculture Jammu for uploading in the departmental website for wide publicity please.
- The Asstt. Executive Engineer, Floriculture Sub-Division, (North/ South) Bagh-E-Bahu, Jammu for information.
- 5 The Accounts Section for information.
- 6 President Contractor Association Lok Nirman Bhawan Rail Head complex, Jammu for information.
- 7 Notice Board.